GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. : 72
(To be answered on the 215t July 2016)

PASSENGER SERVICE FEE

*72. SHRI PONGULETI SRINIVASA REDDY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ot faarotet aft | be pleased to state:-

a) : the details of Passenger Service Fee (Security Component) which is primarily utilised for meeting of cost of deployment of security personnel at airports, such as CISF ete. collected during the last two years and current year, Airport-wise; .

b) :whether there is any proposal to increase the said fee, if so, the details thereof; » :

¢) :whether several airport operators including Delhi International Airport Limited and Airports Authority of India (AAI) have reported drop in PSF (SC) and if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

d) :the reaction of the Government thereto?

ANSWER

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oioR fdanretal 351 (Shri Ashok Gajapathi Raju Pusapati)

(a) to(d) : A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Feedkdoke


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.72 FOR ANSWER ON 21ST JULY, 2016 ON “PASSENGER
SERVICE FEE”

(a):

The details, Airport-wise, of the Passenger Service Fee(PSF) collected at Airports, including those operated / managed by the Airports Authority of India (AAl), during the last three years up to March 2016 are as under :-

(Rupees in Crores)

Sr. Year AAIl Delhi | Mumbai | Hyderabad | Bangalore | Nagpur | Cochin
No Airports | Airport | Airport Airport Airport Airport Airport
1 | 2013-14 | 480.71 | 212.90 | 196.94 60.10 82.37 8.49 45.49
2 | 2014-15 | 520.50 | 232.06 | 210.73 69.52 99.54 9.33 56:27,
3 | 2015-16 | 610.07 | 308.63 | 238.13 102.79 123.78 10.45 66.85
Note: Airports at Delhi, Mumbai, Hyderabad, Bangalore, Nagpur and Cochin are not

(b):

() & (d):

operated by AAI.

No, Madam. As of now, there is no proposal under consideration to increase the rate of Passenger Service Fee (Security Component).

From the table given above, it could be seen that there is an increase in the collection of Passenger Service Fee (Security Component).
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